

Modesto Souza Barros Carvalhosa

In the academic area, he holds a law degree from the University of São Paulo and a doctorate in Commercial and Economic Law from USP.

Carvalhosa is also a member of the Board of Trustees of Universidade Federal de São Carlos and of Fundação Padre Anchieta, the Board of Directors of Companhia Melhoramentos de São Paulo, and the São Paulo Stock Exchange's Arbitration Panel. He lectured as a professor in Commercial Law at São Paulo University (USP), acted as legal advisor to the São Paulo Stock Exchange, president of the Court of Ethics of the Brazilian Bar Association (OAB), São Paulo Chapter, and was chairman of its Constitutional Commission.

